(((H200003283723)))   H200003283723A8C.   Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.   To:   Division of Corporations   Fax Number   Exercise   From:   Account Name   Account Number   072647001172   Phone   Younder   Youn			print this page and wn below) on the top			
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.			(((H200	00328372 3)))		
page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. Image: Division of Corporations   To: Division of Corporations   Fax Number : (850)617-6381 Image: Division of Corporations   From: Image: ANSBACHER & SCHNEIDER, PA   Account Name : ANSBACHER & SCHNEIDER, PA Image: Division of Corporations   Account Number : 072647001172 Image: Division of Corporations   Phone : (904)296-0100 Image: Division of Corporations				03283723ABC.		
Fax Number : (850)617-6381	1					from this
Account Name : ANSBACHER & SCHNEIDER, PA F Account Number : 072647001172 Phone : (904)296-0100		To:			1	USEP 23
		From:	Account Number Phone	: 072647001172 : (904)296-010	0	بة <sup>אי</sup> 1
	53	mail Addres:	s:			
	SEP	• •			Γ <b>Υ CO</b> .	Clera and a
m N	£707					1.4 F 1
FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.	5202				0	Thomas

L2000002916 Deartment de S66 72

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Estimated Charge

Page Count

01

\$125.00

**Division of Corporations** 

Page 1 of 2



í

H20000328372 3

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF HMP BRANDS, LLC

# ARTICLE I

The name of this Limited Liability Company shall be HMP Brands, LLC a limited liability company.

## ARTICLE II

HMP Brands, LLC shall have perpetual existence.

# ARTICLE III

HMP Brands, LLC is created to engage in any lawful act, business or activity for which limited liability companies may be formed under the laws of the State of Florida and to do any and all other things which are necessary, desirable or incidental to the foregoing purpose.

### ARTICLE IV

The principal place of business of HMP Brands, LLC shall be 3740 St. Johns Bluff Road South, Suite 19, Jacksonville, FL 32224, and the mailing address shall be 5150 Belfort Road, Bldg. 100, Jacksonville, FL 32256.

The initial registered agent of HMP Brands, LLC shall be Ansbacher & Schneider, P.A. whose address is 5150 Belfort Road, Building 100, Jacksonville, Florida, 32256.

### <u>ARTICLE V</u>

HMP Brands, LLC will be manager managed. The initial Manager will be Gregory H. Balotin.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Organization have been duly executed.

Michael N. Schneider, Authorized Representative

Michael N. Schneider, Esq. Florida Bar No. 0166929 Ansbacher & Schneider, P.A. 5150 Belfort Road, Building 100 Jacksonville, FL 32256 (904) 296-0100 200339 H20000328372 3 H20000328372 3

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0113, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

The name of the organization is HMP Brands, LLC, a limited liability company.

The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Ansbacher & Schneider, P.A. 5150 Belfort Road, Building 100 Jacksonville, FL 32256

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent: Ansbacher & Schneider, P.A.

By: Matthew

Michael N. Schneider, President

Date: September 21, 2020

H20000328372 3